P \$40.00 1229

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Marc Koska	11/06/2008
Graham John Madin	11/12/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Star Syringe Limited
Street Address:	One Jermyn Street
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	SW1Y 4UH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12298434

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Elizabeth Tressler

Address Line 1: 180 North Stetson Avenue, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 088398-9004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mathew G. Gavronski

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment00#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022189 FRAME: 0183

1117 31106 17 05 8

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We Marc Koska, a British Subject residing at Star House, Pippingford, East Sussex TN22 3HW Great Britain and Graham John Madin, a British subject residing at Kieler Strasse 70, Mielkendorf 24247, Germany have invented Syringe having a resilient part in order to facilitate an initial aspiration for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States AND WHEREAS Star Syringe Limited a British company of One Jermyn Street, London, SW1Y 4UH, GB are desirous of acquiring an interest therein NOW THEREFORE for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we Marc Koska and Graham John Madin by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said Star Syringe Limited the full and exclusive rights to the said invention as described in the specification executed by us on the day of 2008 (and I hereby authorise our attorneys authorised to prosecute said application as soon as it is known to insert herein the filing date and serial number of the said application Serial No:12/298434 Filed: Oct. 24, 2008 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to Star Syringe Limited as the Assignees for its interest for the sole use and behoof of the said Star Syringe Limited and its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Marc Koska

Graham John Madin

RECORDED: 02/02/2009

BTH NOVEMBER 2008

12 TH NOVEMBER 2008

PATEN

REEL: 022189 FRAME: 0184